# 

OMS No. 0551-002₹ (⊕//) 18/50/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔⇔	<b>y</b> 1	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f	lease record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger	2. Name and address of Name: Managem Internal 10 Yor Address: Suite  Street Address: City: Toronto  Individual(s) citizens Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	receiving party(ies) nent CS LP k Mills Road East 400 State: Ontario Zip: M2P 20 ship Canada
Security Agreement	Other	
Other  Execution Date: 4/29/2003	representative designation is (Designations must be a sep-	n the United States, a domestic attached: Yes No arate document from assignment) attached? Yes No assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/308193 75/633756 75/633265  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registra	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	cations and
Name: Alexander Tognino Internal Address: IBM Corporation	Enclosed	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: North Castle Drive	8. Deposit account numb	per:
City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504		his page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.</li> <li>Grazia T. Micewicz</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct at	nd any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing S	gnature () er sheet, attachments, and document:	Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/03/2003

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Us Denistricition of Commerce   Us determined of Commerce   Use determined of Commer	0 <del>6</del> \20/	2003
To the Horio Libic Commissioner of Patents and Tyldemicks Please record the attached original documents or copy transion.  1. Name of convey, ing party(ies):  PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP    Individual(s)	Rev. 10/02)	
1. Namo of conveying party(ies): PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP    Individual(s)	107/96	7831 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1. Namo of conveying party(ies): PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP    Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Street Address: General Partnership Corporation State Cother  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Management CS LP  Internal 10 York Mills Road East
Corporation state Conadda City: Toronto Concarion: Concarion: Corporation internal condition internal country internal	Individual(s) Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Corporation-State  Corporation is attached  Cother  Execution Date: 4/29/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/308193  76/308191  75/633756  75/633265  Additional number(s) attached  Person Additional number or application and registration is number or applications and registration in involved:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  Street Address: North Castle Drive  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Individual(s) citizenship.  Association  Association  General Partnership.  Canada  Corporation State  Corporation It united Partnership.  Canada  Corporation It united Partnership.  Canada  Corporation It united Partnership.  Corporation It united Partnership.  Corporation It united Partnership.  Corporation It assignes is not domicion in the United Suptes, a domestic registration in the United Suptes, a domestic registration in the United Suptes, a domestic registration statched Presson Signing  Cother  It assignes is not domicion in the United Suptes, a domestic registration in the United Suptes, a domestic register and transported in the United Suptes, and mestic		City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M2P 2G
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:    Limited Partnership		Association
Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Additional number(s) at address of sparty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  City: Armonk Nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Corporation-State  Copy of the original document.  Change of Name  Copy of the original document.  Change of Name  Change of Name  Copy of the original document.  Change of Name  Change of Name  Copy of the original document.  Change of Name  Change of Name  Copy of the original document.  Change of Name  Change of Name and document in the United Styles, a domestic representative document in the United Styles, a domestic representative document in the United Styles, a domestic representation of Additional numbers of the Suddenal Additional number(s) at dodicional number of Parson Signing  Copy of the original document.  Change of Name and document in the United Styles, a domestic representation of Additional number(s) at dodicional number of Parson Signing  Copy of the original document.		General Partnership Canada
Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  If assigne is not domicided in the United Signes, a domestic representative designation is attached.  If assigne is not domicided in the United Signes, a domestic representative designation is attached.  A Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  76/308193 76/308191 75/633756 75/633265  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Limited Partnership
It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. If yes I no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) no (Designation must be supported in the United State in the United	Assignment	
Execution Date: 4/29/2003 representative designation is stateched. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( ss) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & attached Yes No Additional name(s) & attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number(s) attached Yes No Additional number of applications and registrations involved:		Other
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(e) attached?  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/308193 76/308191 75/633756 75/633265 Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Ro
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/308193 76/308191 75/633756 75/633265 Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  Street Address: North Castle Drive  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  S. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Execution Date: $4/29/2003$	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
76/308193 75/633756 75/633265 Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: North Castle Drive  8. Deposit account number:  090  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz Signature  Signature  5/13/2003  Date	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
76/308193 75/633756 75/633265 Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alexander Tognino  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  Internal Address: IBM Corporation  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	75/633756 75/633265	
Internal Address: IBM Corporation  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  090  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  5/13/2003  Date	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: North Castle Drive  8. Deposit account number:  090  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  5/13/2003  Date	Name: Alexander Tognino	
Street Address: North Castle Drive  8. Deposit account number:  090  City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  5/13/2003  Date	Internal Address: IBM Corporation	
City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  5/13/2003  Date	Street Address: North Castle Drive	090 <del>7-44</del>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  5/13/2003  Date	City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Grazia T. Micewicz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  5/13/2003  Date		THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Thereiniz 5/13/2003

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## Domestic Representative Name and Address

### **Receiving Party**

Name:

Alexander Tognino

Company:

IBM Corporation

Address:

North Castle Drive

City/State/Zip:

Armonk, NY 10504

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP, a Canadian corporation located at Suite 3000, P.O. Box 20, Royal Trust Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre, Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1G8, Canada, has adopted, used and/or is intending to use the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached, and

WHEREAS, MANAGEMENT CS LP is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP, whose full post office address is Royal Trust Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre, Suite 3000, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to and onto MANAGEMENT CS LP, whose full post office address is 10 York Mills Road East, Suite 400, Toronto, Ontario M2P 2G7, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, however depicted, and to the pending United States trademark applications and registrations, listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and to the goodwill attached to such trademarks and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over and onto the said MANAGEMENT CS LP, its United States of America and worldwide rights, if any, to apply for and the privilege of applying for, obtaining and maintaining registration of the said trademarks, including any proceedings of any nature in accordance therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said MANAGEMENT CS LP, as fully and completely as by the said PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto , this 29 day of APRIL 2003

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP

By:

Name: Ronald B. Blainey

Title: Partner and Canadian Operations

Infrastructure Leader

#### **SCHEDULE "A"**

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
NEW ECONOMY GAME	76/308,193	August 30, 2001
N NEWECONOMYGAME & Design	76/308,191	August 30, 2001
ULYS	75/633,756	February 3, 1999
ULYSOFT	75/633,265	February 3, 1999

**RECORDED: 05/15/2003**